

John Lewis Reappoints ACI Worldwide to Provide eCommerce Fraud Detection and Prevention

One of the UK's largest omni-channel retailers utilizes ACI's UP Retailer Payments solution to help ensure optimal customer experiences

LONDON--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- <u>ACI Worldwide</u> (NASDAQ: ACIW), a leading global provider of real-time <u>electronic</u> <u>payment and banking solutions</u>, today announced that it has expanded its longstanding partnership with <u>John Lewis</u>, one of the UK's largest omni-channel retailers.

ACI provides John Lewis with a sophisticated <u>eCommerce fraud detection</u> and prevention solution powered by ACI ReD Shield, which offers the retailer unique insight into its fraud risk and online customer activity. ReD Shield is a real-time <u>fraud prevention</u> solution designed to enable businesses to protect revenues, support growth and enhance customer experience.

"Today's retailers are being faced with rapid change in terms of channels, payment mechanisms and customer demands. For an eCommerce merchant's security team, this makes it harder to know where there may be a threat and how to counter it. Crucially, fraud teams have to increase security whilst at the same time ensure customer satisfaction rates," said Andy McDonald, vice president, ACI Worldwide. "Retailers need a combination of fraud rules and analytics that add speed and sophistication to fraud detection, and they need access to global fraud intelligence that can help them interpret and respond to fast changing patterns of fraud. Our ongoing work with John Lewis has delivered a responsive solution that allows the retailer to focus on providing a high quality, seamless and secure service for its customers."

Card-not-present (CNP) fraud is a challenge faced by many multi-channel businesses, as these transactions do not involve the cardholder or the card at the point-of-sale. According to the UK Card Association, 331.5 million GDP was lost in 2014 on fraudulent CNP transactions with UK-issued cards alone.

"Ensuring a memorable and convenient customer experience is paramount to our business, as the online retail landscape continues to quickly evolve," said Mark Crowley, Senior Manager, Payment Protection Team, John Lewis. "Our partnership with ACI focuses on mitigating this risk through real-time and retrospective intelligence and a reliable remote transaction process, so that we can focus on providing our customers with a safe and responsive omni-channel offering."

ACI UP <u>Retailer Payments</u> provide a holistic security and fraud solution designed to address PCI compliance requirements. It offers retailers a platform that supports consumer payments from all channels—whether the retailer is processing high-volume credit and debit card-based payments from thousands of retail locations, deploying a pre-paid solution via a mobile wallet, or processing multi-national payments. UP Retailer Payments are a key component of ACI's UP portfolio of solutions, which orchestrate all aspects of payments processing for any payment type, any channel, any currency and any network.

About ACI Worldwide

ACI Worldwide, the <u>Universal Payments</u> (UP) company, powers electronic payments for more than 5,000 organizations around the world. More than 1,000 of the largest financial institutions and intermediaries as well as 300 of the leading <u>global retailers</u> rely on ACI to execute \$14 trillion each day in payments. In addition, thousands of organizations utilize our electronic bill presentment and payment services. Through our comprehensive suite of software and SaaS-based solutions, we deliver real-time, any-to-any payments capabilities and enable the industry's most complete omni-channel payments experience. To learn more about ACI, please visit <u>www.aciworldwide.com</u>. You can also find us on Twitter <u>@ACI_Worldwide</u>.

© Copyright ACI Worldwide, Inc. 2016.

ACI, ACI Payment Systems, the ACI logo and all ACI product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of ACI Worldwide, Inc., or one of its subsidiaries, in the United States, other countries or both. Other parties' trademarks referenced are the property of their respective owners.

Product roadmaps are for informational purposes only and may not be incorporated into a contract or agreement. The development release and timing of future product releases remains at ACI's sole discretion. ACI is providing the following information in accordance with ACI's standard product communication policies. Any resulting features, functionality, and enhancements or timing of release of such features, functionality, and enhancements are at the sole discretion of ACI and may be modified without notice. All product roadmap or other similar information does not represent a commitment to deliver

any material, code, or functionality, and should not be relied upon in making a purchasing decision.

View source version on <u>businesswire.com</u>: <u>http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20160308005035/en/</u>

Media Contact:

ACI Worldwide Katrin Boettger, 0044 (0) 7776 147910 Senior PR Adviser EMEA Katrin.Boettger@aciworldwide.com

Source: ACI Worldwide, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media